VIV Combractors Linense



PO Box 723 Sendeon WV 2 Phonessex (SOE) 739-221

FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:	27
TO: GNY NISBE	
COMPANY: WV DEP AML	
FAX# 304-558-3970	-
FROM: DENNIS ELBON	
THILE ESTIMATOR	
COMMMENTS FAXED BID	FOR .
DEP 15882 "HAWKIN BERRY	PORTALS" PROJECT
	THANKS
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mais Cellis
	Man Cally
	4
TIME: 8:30AM DATE:	7-10-2012.
*	2

WV PURCHASING DIVISION

Cowgirl Up Inc

Agency Dept. of Environmental	Protection
REQ.P.O#_DEP15882	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Co	wgirl Up, Inc.
01 1. 01 DOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26/36	A
Ohio with its principal office in the Other A Washington Organ	s Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan Ized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center , a of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount bid (\$	s Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administ	60/.
	199
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has Department of Administration a cortete bid or proposal attack.	submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a p DEP 15882: Hawkinberry Hollow Portals & Subsidence	part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Marion County, West Virginia	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract I hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposa agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety force and amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the oblig way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may according to the oblige of any such extension.	rations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no bept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these manufactures.	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be significant day of July 2012	and seals, and such of them as are corporations
3rd day of July 2012.	ed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	
COW	girl Up, Inc.
Ву	(Name of Principal) (Max be President or Vice President) (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal Ohio	o Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transa must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	Attorney-in-Fact ct surety insurance. Relsed corporate seals

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, oo by these presents make, constitute and appoint
A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,
JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-ir-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of surelyship- - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Altorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY.

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Altorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Altorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Altorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any one or of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or lacsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting he'd on February 8, 2000).

he'd on February 8, 2000).

In Wilness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th .day of A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

Same A Maria

"Innuium month

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

Cn this 09th day of MAY

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal A"Itxed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of July A.D., 2012

Andrews *



BPOAC2 (combined) (06-02)

Jul 10 12 08:28a	Cowgirl Up I	Inc			304-626	-1051	p.4
SILSTE	State of West	t Virginia 💮 🤻	LOKCHUS INC BCL	SECT 1	rax 304-558-4115	Jul 2 2012	10:22am P001/003
1. Je & V	Department of	of Administration	n		DEP15882	2.	
与第二级	Purchasing D	llylsjon aton Street Fac	at .		ADDRESS CORRES		ATTENTION DETERMINE
	Post Office B	gton Street Eas ox 50130				<u> </u>	
CONTACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Charleston, V	VV 2530 5- 0130	•		GUY NISBET		
+22	2161804	304-739-4	1307	f:33.1	304-558-8802		
	SIRL UP INC	304-733	1397	2	ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTEC	TION
	30X 243			S.	DEPARTMENT OF		
PO F				(P)	OFFICE OF AML		
SIMI	PSON WV 264	35		T O	601 57TH STREE		
				333	CHARLESTON, WI 25304		926-0499
120				لنشط	23504	304-	250-0433
DATE PAINTS	1997				i		
61D OPENING DATE:	2012						
Fr. No. (No server), in one to	07/10/	2012 NOP CAT	TEXIN		BID OPENING TIN		3 C PM Alagunt
LINE	GUANTE	ио.		ORULIN			
						Į	
		ADI	ENDUM NO	. 2		1	
						1	
	THIS ADDENDU	w re tractu	DED WILL	e xmr	TID CILIDAD	1	
]	THIS ADDEMNO	M TS HSSOI	PER TH	C AI	TACHED.	İ	
		l l					
						į	
						ļ	
1						Ì	
1							
1						í	
						į	
			1			į	
1 1			40.		1.1		

JB 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES 395,621 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15882 ***** TOTAL: TELEPHONE 3047 394397 PATE 7/3/ WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

p.5

** FUNCTIONAL HCH SEC! : 3X 3U4-\$58-4115

Jul 2 2012 10:23am P003/003

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15882

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Add	endum	Numbers	Received:
ANHU	PHE EN CHARLE	A THAMAN WAY	Adecora Loca!

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[/	1	Addendum No. 1	ſ)	Addendum No. 6
ĺ	1	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	ſ	J	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	Ţ]	Addendum No. 9
[J	Addendum No. 5	Ţ)	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Condin Up Inc_
Company

Ima Riverdall

Authorized Signature

7/3//2

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/3/2012

Cowgirl Up Inc

304-626-1051

26-1051 p.6



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation	1,300
	1

DEP15882

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-8802

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 06/13/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ... ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM FOR THE "HAWKINBERRY HOLLOW PORTALS" PROJECT ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE ATTACHED INFORMATION 2001 962-73 JB 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF RFO DEP158812 ***** TOTAL:

SIGNATURE

TITLE

ma R Weddler

3047394397

W/29/12

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

Request for Guotation DEP15882

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-1558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

						į	
DATE PRIM	NTEO:	TER	MS OF SAL	É	AIV 9IH2:	F,Q,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/	2012						0.001/
BID OPENING DATE	(7/03/2	***********	110204000			:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001		1	В		62-73		
	RECLAM	TION:	RESTO	RATIC	N OF LAND & OTHI	R PROPERTIES	
			RE	QUEST	FOR QUOTATION		
	WEST VI IS SOLI CONTRAC RECLAMA THE "HA THE SI" (MARION A MANDA G6/05/I REQUIRN MANDATO THE BIN EIDDER	IRGINIA ICITINO CT TO A ATION O AWKINBA TE IS I N CO.). ATORY O L2 @ 10 ED TO A ORY PRA D. NO . ALSO OVER I	DEPA BIDS ROVII F 6-A RRY H OCATE N SIT :00 A TTENI -BID ONE H	RTMEN FROM E ALI CRE A OLLOW D NEA M. A THIS SHALI ERSON BIDS	T OF ENVIRONMENT QUALIFIED CONTI LABOR AND MATER BANDONED MINE PR PORTALS & SUBST R DAKOTA, WEST BID CONFERENCE SELL INTERESTED PR	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS IDENCE" PROJECT. VIRGINIA, SHALL BE HELD ON ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND THI CALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE IENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENT: CFFICIA PRE-BII REPRES: IN DISC ACCEPT THE BII COMPLE' SHEET.	IAL BII AL DOCU D. FAI ENTATIV QUALIFI ANY OUDER IS	DERS MENT LURE E NAM CATIO HER I RESI	TO COVERING	YING ATTENDANCE OVIDE YOUR COMP. THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE S' ENTATION TO VERI BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON ' DIVISION AND THE	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR' ANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL' TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-, -, -	() 1x	/	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DAT	E 1.15010
SIGNATURE	Mar	KIV	LOCAL	lly	304	7394397	6/29/12

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 2

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	VTEO TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.8.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/					
BID OPENING DATE		012	BID O	PENING TIME 01	
LINE	DUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT: PRICE	AMOUNT
	ENTLIBE TO CO	MPLETE THE REQUEST TH	PONSIBILITY FOR PRE-BID ATTENDA AT ALL POTENTIAL FAX NUMBER.	A BIDDER'S NCE SHEET. IN BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	THE STARTING	TIME FOR T	RE REQUESTED TO HE PRE-BID. BID TER THE BEGINNIN ITTED TO SIGN IN	DERS WHO ARRIVE	
	DIRECTIONS TO	PREBID:			
10	WEST TO RT. 1 AND DAKOTA. RAILROAD TRAC AND TURN LEFT FOLLOW CR 19/ THE SITE BEGI	9. FOLLOW JUST NORTH K. GO 0.2 UNDER A FOR THE ENCE CRACKES FROM THI	EXIT 132 AND RT. 19 NORTH THOM OF DAKOTA, RT. MILES PAST THE AILROAD BRIDGE OF THE FIRST HOUSE ON THE LOCATED ON THE SHOME. PORTALS ADWAY.	ROUGH FAIRMONT 19 CROSSES A RAILROAD TRACKS NTO CR 19/8. ND OF THE SITE. HE LEFT WITH NORTH SIDE OF	
	CONTACT & PHO	NE #: TIM	LEMATERS 304-45	57-5271	
	1) BY REQUEST PROTECTION, CONTRACTOR FOR	I, ON CD FA	TAINED BY THE FOOM THE WV DEPT. ML & R, WITH NO R MAILING. CALI 199, EXT. 1668 OF	l LAWRENCE	
	2) PLANS AND ON CD, TO PR	INT COMPAN:	TIONS WILL BE MA	, CLARKSBURG,	
.		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS I DAT	E 1 120 1
SIGNATURE	Ima R1	Niodal	U JOY	7394397	U124112
TITLE PYON	ident	FEIN SO	101563	I I	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1000	WENT DECOUNDING	TO DEC INCE	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

p.9



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15882

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUON OF THE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/18/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 AMOUNT: CUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE UOP AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. *****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS. *** EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MARION COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS TEJ EPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE

500101563

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

REO NUMBER DEP15882

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. HERTAINING TO THIS WORKERS' COMMENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF df commercial general liability insurance prior to ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE OVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: HURNISH PROOF OF HUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE UBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL HIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. HONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. HERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE CCEPTABLE IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE クロイ SIGNATURE DATE

800101563

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 5

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*322161804 304-739-4397
COWGIRL UP INC
PO BOX 243
SIMPSON WV 26435

							1		
		TÉ	AMS OF SAL	E :	SHIP VI	A		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/		00/00/	2010			D.T.D. O	DENITA	G TIME 0:	1:30PM
	w.F. 00. 11.05.45.3	07/03/2	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM		PENIN	UNITPRICE:	AMOUNT
LINE	٥	UANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	HEMINOM	JCH.		UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	BOND,	OR LABO	R AND	MATE	RIAL BOND.	,			
		אא דאזיייבאז	MCE B	ONID :	A TWO (2)	VEDR	יינאד א M	ENANCE	
2	BOND	COVERING	THE	ROOFI	NG SYSTEM	WILL B	EAR	EQUIREMENT	
		E SUCCES							
9	DIV	11/00					ŀ		
8	REV.	****** TT\OO	****	****	****	*****	****	****	*
	7147 6		TATE	ODMAG	ION FORM (OMP #10	29-01	10	
	AML CO	DNTRACTO	AK TNE	01/31	/2013) IS	ATTACH	ED.	YOU MUST	
	dompl:	ETE THIS	ORIG	INAL	FORM TO OF	BTAIN A	N AVS	DATA	
8	EVALU	ATION TO	DETE	RMINE	YOUR ELIC	SIBILIT	Y AS	AN AML	
		ACTOR.						CFR 874.16	.
93	IF TH	E ORIGII	MAL OM	B #10	29-0119 IS	D TON 5	ITACH	ED TO THE	
					AN CONTACT		VS OF	FICE AI	
	****	******	****	****	******	, , * * * * * *	****	*****	*
	-								
			GO.		ODG TTGEN	7.77			
			CON	TRACI	ORS LICENS) E			
к	WEST	VIRGINI	A STAT	E COD	E 21-11-2	REQUIR	ES TH	AT ALL	
					FORM CONTI				
	STATE	MUST B	LICE	NSED.				ONTRACTORS	0
I					WERED TO			NTRACTORS ENSE MAY B	ធ
	LICEN							N OF LABOR	
	CAPIT	OL COMP	EX. E	RUILDI	NG 3, ROOM	4 319,	CHARL	ESTON,	
	WV 25	305, PH	. 304-	558-7	890.				
				}		ו מערניי	מ המת	MV	
	MEST	ECLIAE ATKRINT	STODER	TO T	E 21-11-1: NCLUDE TH	E CONTR	ACTOR	S LICENSE	
		R ON TH							
		R TO CO		:					
Ţ,		-, n	1.1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			DAT	E 1 155115
SIGNATURE	in	a K	NO	dal	ll !	SELEPHONE	739		0/24/10
TITLE Pres	ر کر د	ret 1	EIN	300)	01563	235			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RE	SPONDING	TO REC	, INSEF	T NAME AND A	ADDRESS	IN SPAC	CE ABOVE LABE	ELED 'VENDOR'



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15882

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERM	AS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	ĖO.B.	FREIG	IT TERMS
05/18/2012			berrens mense	01 2000	
BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/20			PENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY	VOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	A	MOUNT
		milarilla 7	-00	1	
CONTRACTORS NA	ame : .	owairl Up, I	.V. ķ. →		
		WY036836			
CONTRACTORS L	ICENSE #:.	1.17.1 (C) 2.14.15.25	<i>t</i>		
		TIT DE DECUIDED	ELIDNIELL V		
THE SUCCESSFUL	P BIDDEK M	ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIOR	TO TESTIANCE	OF	
A PURCHASE OR	ATTION LED	CT	10 IDDOMED	01	
A PORCHASE ON	DERO CONTIG	CI.			
	APPL	ICABLE LAW			
	1				
THE WEST VIRG	INIA STATE	CODE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RU	JLE	
& REGULATIONS	, AND THE	INFORMATION PROV	LDED IN THE		
"REQUEST FOR	Ono.tali.ton.	ISSUED BY THE P	ORCHASING		
1 1	HE SOLE AU	THORITY GOVERNIN	G INIS		
PROCUREMENT.					
ANY INFORMATION	ON PROVIDE	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, C	OR	
ANY OTHER SOU	RCE, VERBA	L OR WRITTEN, WH	ICH CONTRADIO	CTS	
OR ALTERS THE	INFORMATI	ON PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES	AS	
DESCRIBED IN	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	D AND OF NO	Ì	
EFFECT.					
/a) NOTE OF TO	DDOORED.			1	
(1) NOTICE TO	PROGEED:	WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO	BE	
COMPLETED WITH	HTN 365 CA	LENDAR DAYS AFTE	R THE OFFICIA	AL	
NOTICE TO PRO	CEED IS RE	CEIVED. IN THE	EVENT THAT A		
PRE-CONSTRUCT	ION CONFER	ENCE IS REQUIRED	, THE NOTICE	TO	
PROCEED SHALL	BE THE SE	ECIFIC DATE ESTA	BLISHED IN T	HE	
PRE-CONSTRUCT	ION CONFER	ENCE.		1	
(a) GVI DANGER	DATE MARTIN	TENTANCIE.			
(2) GUARANTEE	WATE TAIL	S AND WORKMANSHI	P AFFECTED BY	7	
THE COULBACTO	R ARE SUBJ	ECT TO THE GUARA	NTEE ESTABLIS	SHED	
BY CUSTOM OF			THE ABSENCE	OF	
A TRADE GUARA	NTEE CUSTO	M OR A SPECIAL C			
	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	DATE } / `	- 7. 7 -
SIGNATURE /ma/K/V/	oddle.	TELEPHONE -	7394397	(0/a	9110
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	800	1.1.7		HANGES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE I	ABELED 'VENDO	DR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Cowgirl Up Inc

Request for Quotation

SEQ NUMBER DEP15882

304-626-1051

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O'ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

NODSE SIMPSON WV 26435

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B DATE PRINTED 05/18/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/03/2012 UNITPRICE AMOUNT UOP: ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE QUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERTOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (|3|)(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISTON OF HIGHWAYS (A) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: **GUY NISBET**

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

Cowgirl Up Inc

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRIN	TED:	TER	MS OF SAL	E::::::::	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE	: (07/03/2	012		BID	PENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	.OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
j	MATERIA	ALS TO (B)	AND F OBTAI	ROM I	RTATION OF EQUIPME JOB SITE. AND ALL REQUIRM PERMITS.		
	ACCORDA RECLAMA SUBSIDA PLANS & AND ALI MADE PA	ALL WANCE WIATION COPERLY	ORK U TH THE F THE ROJEC ARE SIONS A PA	NDER E SPE "HAW T. S INCOR , CLA RT OF	PORATED HERE IN USES AND CONDITE THIS CONTRACT,	ARED FOR THE PORTALS AND	
	APPLICA VALUES IN THE CF PAYN	ATION F AS HER SPECIF MENT. NTRACTO	ONTRA OR PA EIN E ICATI IT IS R BE	CTOR YMENT EFORE ONS S THE MADE	SHALL FURNISH TO WITH AN ITEMIZE REQUESTED. THE HALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS	D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED	
	FOR PAR COMPLET FAYMENT WORK CO	THE C RTIAL F TED AT WILL WILL	ONTRA AYMEN THE T BE DE D IF	CTOR T BAS IME C TERMI BASEL	ED ON THE AMOUNT F THE SUBMITTAL.	THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF	
	BANKRUI FOR BAI CONTRAC	NKRUPTO	Y PRO AND	TECTI VOID, DER.	NT THE VENDOR/CO ON, THE STATE MA AND TERMINATE S VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	Y DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE /	IMA	DIM.	100	NOU	TELEPHONE	DATE	6/29/12
TITLE (). C O.	·)	L FI		ull	1304	7394397	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP15882

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

L								;				
potential and a state of the st		raenoesina ka			4 000000000000000000000000000000000000	Lessesses ene	49pg + 1001 (100 + 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	: Issuessa	· FAR S	**************************************	FREIGHTTERMS	
	PRINTED			MS OF SAL	-	SAIR.	VIA		г. С.р ,	39000000	FREIGHT LTIMO	
BID OPENING D	8/2012		/03/2	010			DID C	DENTNO	TIME	01.	30PM	
[80083-0-080938888	3A1L.		*	600000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	l			88-88:88:88:83:33;	, v		
LINE		QUANT	ПҮ	UQP	CAT. NO.	HEMNU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1	BEV	1/2	0.05									
1	1	٠, ٥	000					1				
1	PREF	EREN	CE FO	R USE	OF D	OMESTIC :	STEEL PR	ODUCTS				
						untransacione de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la compa						
1	1.					ZED BY TI						
		PURC	HASIN	G DIV	ISION	PURSUAN'	r TO SUB	SECTIO	N 2 BEI	JOW,		
1						SE OR SU				OR		
1						OJECT OTI						
						E UNITED	STATES.	AS US	ED TM			
		THIS	COMI	RACT,								
	1	7	ד מידים יו	E COM	ТРДСТ	PROJECT	MEANS	ANY ER	ECTTON	OR		
						, OR ANY						
1						ROVEMENT						
1	1					UDING, B				DADS		
1						THE INS'						
1						ENTILATI				5 0 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
1						HE SUPPL				OR		
			SUCH	PROJE	CTS,	PURSUANT	TO A CC	NTRACT	'WITH	THE		
			STATE	OF W	EST V	IRGINIA :	FOR WHIC	H BIDS	WERE			
			SOLIC	ITED	ON OR	AFTER J	UNE 6, 2	001.				
									North National States	NAMES AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		
	- 1	В.				" MEANS				MED		
			SHAPE	D, DR	AWN,	EXTRUDED	, FORGEL	, CAST	,	0.0		
						THERWISE						
						COMBINAT						
1	- 1					, FROM S'				N		
						XYGEN, E						
			BESSE	MER C	R OTH	ER STEEL	MAKING	PROCES	. G			
		C.	דדאנזיי	ED ST	ATES	MEANS T	HE UNITE	D STAT	ES OF			
		~ *				LUDES AL		all and the second		JAT		
						JECT TO						
1	1			D STA								
						V 9 192 1950						
			بسهر	1	SEEPE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NOITIONS		lov		
SIGNATURE	In	aì	R.V	NO	dall	l	13 x X	739	4397	DATE	4/29/12	
TITLE PY	01.0) , ,	J F	EIN S	200	10156	3			HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
	WHEN F	RESPO	NDING	TO RFG	, INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	E ABOVE L	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'	



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

			i :	FREIGHT TERMS
	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	rheigh i enve
05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE:	07/03/2012	BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
Distriction of the Control of the Co	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WR	E DIRECTOR OF THE TITING, AUTHORIZE CODUCTS IF:	PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FOREI	RTMENT MAY, IN GN STEEL	
A.	EXCEED ONE TENT TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLARS GREATER. FOR TH	CH CONTRACT ITEM H OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU (\$2,500.00), WH E PURPOSES OF TH UE OF THE STEEL E PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, TH	
В.	DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED IN OUANTITY OR OTH	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEEL THE UNITED STAT ERWISE ARE NOT R ET CONTRACT REQU	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIE EASONABLY	NT
OI	CONTRACTOR WHO US THIS SECTION MAY JRSUANT TO WV CODE	BE SUBJECT TO C	TVIL PENALTIES	
REV.	10/01/01			
ЕХНІВ	T 7			
DOMES:	ric aluminum, glas cts	S & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THI	CORDANCE WITH WEST CONTRACT FOR CONS ATION, REPAIR, IMP C WORKS, WHERE THE E CASE OF STEEL OF THAN \$50,000 OR WE ARE REQUIRED, THE	TRUCTION, RECONS PROVEMENT OR MAIN COST IS MORE TH NLY, WHERE THE CO HERE MORE THAN 10	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF), ;
SIGNATURE / /		FELEPHONE SOLVE	7394397	DATE (0/29/12

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15882

PAGE 11

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENMON OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397 *322161804 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COWGIRL UP INC DEPARTMENT OF PO BOX 243 OFFICE OF AML&R 501 57TH STREET SE SIMPSON WV 26435 CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

	same ward and down of	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINTED TERMS	QESALE:	SHIF VIX		
05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/201		BTD OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	NO.	TEVINOMICE		
TO BE UNREASON	TEMS OF MACH SITE OF PUB NUM, GLASS O LESS THAN \$ L ARE USED I LUMINUM, GLA IF THE COST ABLE. SUCH GHER THAN TH THE DOMESTIC SUPPLIED OR AREA", AS DE LABOR, FOREI IC PRODUCTS	INERY OR EQUI- BLIC WORKS SHALE OR STEEL, UNLES SO,000 OR LES IN PUBLIC WORKS ASS OR STEEL P. OF DOMESTIC P. COST IS UNREAS HE BID PRICE FOR C ALUMINUM, GLA R PRODUCED IN A EFINED BY THE I IGN PRODUCTS MA ARE 30% OR MO	PMENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT I DR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED	D S
IF, PRIOR TO TO PROVISIONS, THE DETERMINES THAT ALUMINUM, GLAST THAN THE LOWES	HE AWARD OF E SPENDING OF T THERE EXIS S OR STEEL TO T BID FOR DO UEST, IN WRIT HE LOWEST BIT ST INDICATE LIGN ALUMINUM	A CONTRACT UND OFFICER OF THE STS A BID FOR IHAT IS REASON OMESTIC PRODUCT ITING, A REEVAL ID FOR SUCH DO IN THEIR BID M, GLASS OR ST	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDIN LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
	SEE DEVES	SE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i INDITIONS	
SIGNATURE // DIA - DIA -	and of the	TELEPHONE -		ATE 10/29/12

800101563

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for REGNUMBER

DEP15882

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

*322161804

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B, DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/18/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING ONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND HIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO HURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDINDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL HIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP15882... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 30A SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 100/0/56 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

BEONUMBER DEP15882

PAGE ... 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY MISBET 304-558-8802

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/2012 PTD C	PENING TIME 0:	1:30PM
FAT I	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UOP NO. ITEM NUMBER	ONTERIOL	
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO M	Y
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, E	1.0.	
ADDENDUM NO.'S:		
NO. 1		
NO. 2		
NO. 3	·	
NO. 4		
NO 5		
NO. 5	}	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF TH	E
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY	V VERBAT.	
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MA	ADE DURING ANY	
ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S I	REPRESENTATIVES	
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING	. ONLY THE	
INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED	O THE	
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
I mak Wkodduu	SIGNATURE	
Colport I la Tor		
	Срибана	
4/29/12	DATE	
REV. 11/96		
NOTICE	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE Line O A / O A O A I TELEPHONE	DA	TE 10/20/12
IMA R NILLOUE 150W	7394397	10124110
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



Request for REQUIRER DEP15882

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/					
BID OPENING DAT			BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	Udp CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
}					
1	A SIGNED BID	MIICT RE CI	BMITTED TO		
	A SIGNED BID	1051 05 50	DHIIID IO.		
	DEPARTME	NT OF ADMI	NISTRATION		
	PURCHASI	NG DIVISIO	Ŋ		
	BUILDING	The state of the s			
			REET, EAST		
	CHARLEST	DN, WV 25	B05-0130		
			THIS INFORMATION		
	THE ENVELOPE	DR THE BID	MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	
	ALX 250				
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	GUY NISE	ET - FILE 23		
	PPIER.	001 1,202			
	RFQ. NO.:	DE	P15882		
			2		
	BID OPENING D	ATE:	07/03/2012		
	DED ODENIENG D		1:30 PM		
	BID OPENING T	TME:	1:30 PM		
				}	
1	PLEASE PROVID	E A FAX NU	MBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT YO	U REGARDIN	G YOUR BID:	1	
		304 739	4401		
		1003-1-15-1-			
	MENTOOD GUOTET	GTIDMITH 1-77	TH THEIR BID THE	CIIDDENT	
			USED FOR PAYMENT		
	KENIII-IO ADDI		DEED TOK TATRIENT		2
	I	, SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	1 No 12 11	1100011		739 4397 DATE	10/29/12
TITLE		EIN O			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
rre	irdent	TO FIE WISE	00101263	1	
V	VHEN RESPONDING	TO REQ. INSER	KT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED VENDOR

304-626-1051

p.21

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

ma

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15882

PAGE 15

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	O ATTENTION OF:
GUY N	ISBET	
	58-8802	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/18/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE OUANTITY UOP CAT TIEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PO BOX 243 SIMPSON NV 2435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT
05/18/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE: OUANTITY UOP GAT NO. TEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SIMPSON WV 2435
LINE OUANTITY UGP CAT TIEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. SIMPSON WV 2435
LINE OUANTITY UOP SAT MEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. PO. BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435
PO. BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435
Simpson WV 26435
Simpson WV 26435
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:
ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE
THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF
THE PERPER (b) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND
THE RIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) IMAI
THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE
AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.
00
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15882 ***** TOTAL: 395,621
ANALY THE BALL OF
SEE REVERISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

HAWKINBERRY HOLLOW PORTALS & SUBSIDENCE DEP15882

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name	COWGIRL	UP INC
Address	PO BOX	4
	SIMPSON	WU 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	QUANT	LLLA	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (S)	AMOUNT (S)
					00
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	15,000
2.0]	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	8,00000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	6,00000
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	70000
4.2	400	TN	Crushed Stone Aggregate	3500	14000
4.3	1	EA	12 ft. Farm Gate	2,200 00	2200
5.1	2850	LF	Silt Fence	200	157000
5.2	875	LF	Wattles	600	5250=
5.3	40	LF	15" CPP Temporary Pipe	6500	2600=
5.4	6	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	4500	27,000
5.5	17	EA	Check Dam :	60000	10.200
6.0	6.1	AC	Revegetation	3,000000	18,300
7.1	764	LF	Grouted Rip Rap Vee Channel	5400	41256
7.2	48	LF	18" Diameter CPP	9500	4560
7.3	1	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet with Type 1 Safety Grate	4,50000	4,500
8.1	500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	25	12,500
8.2	60	TN	No. 1 Stone Fill	6200	3720
8.3	80	TN	No. 57 Stone Fill	6000	4,800
9.1	7	EA	Wet or Modified Wet Mine Seal	9,000	63.000
9.2	3	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal - "35 x 24"	12,000	36,000
9.3	3	EA	Dry Bat Gate Mine Seal - "35 x 24"	11,000	133,000
9.4	2	EA	Dry Bat Gate Mine Seal - "64 x 43"	141000	78 000
9.5	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal - "42 x 29"	12,500	12,500
9.6	123	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	665-	9000
9.7	1	EA	Type A Manhole and Appurtenances	450000	4500
9.8	250	BAG		3000	7500
	-		TOTAL		\$395,621

https://avss.osmre.gov.

p.23

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWGY Up ITV. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O. BOX 243 City: Simpson State: NV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304-739-439 Fax No.: 304-739-440 E-mail address: TW COWGY UP DEACHNINK NE
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, ima Rwadell, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Lo 29 2
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

p.24

		-
Da	-4	1
Pa		

Contractor's Business Name: (OWAN Up TY

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
# 10 10 (#)	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	 Position/Title	
Address	 Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
· ·		
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
		02
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

p.25



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, IIna R Wooddell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that COWGIG Up Tro. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
COWAY Up Inc. (Company Name)
By: Tima R Wooddeer
Title: President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20^{TM} day of 30^{TME} .
By Commission Figure Beorga 28, 2016 By Commission Figure Beorga 28, 2016 Barbaraspencer Routel Box 67A Figure Beorga 28, 2016 My commission expired february 28, 2016 My commission expired february 28, 2016 My commission expired february 28, 2016 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15882

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: COWANT Up, Inc
Authorized Signature:
1011/
State of
County of 1 PYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before the this zo day or
My Commission expires February 28, 2010
AFFIX PROPERTY PROPER
AFFIX STALL PERE NOTALL BARBARA SPENCE.
AFFIX STATE ERE NOTAN STATE AND STAT
ELLADES SASINA DO DO COSTO A PRINCIPA DE LA DECENTA DE LA DESENDA DE LA

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			3.0			
			Total	al Number:	7	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct, Own.	Hold Code
155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R	DIR PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004		100%	
155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R	VP	22-Mar-2004			

ImaR Woddell President Le/20/12